PCI Express Gen 2 & Gen 3 Clock Generator
SL28SRC01
Features
• Low power PCI Express Gen 2 & Gen 3clock generator
• One100-MHz differential SRC clocks
• Low power push-pull output buffers (no 50ohm to
ground needed)
• Integrated 33ohm series termination resistors

DOC#: SP-AP-0015  (Rev. AA)                                                                                                                                        Page 7 of 11
SL28SRC01
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28SRC01BZC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28SRC02BZCT 16-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28SRC01BZI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, -40 to 85C
SL28SRC02BZIT 16-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, -40 to 85C
SL 28 SRC01 B Z I T
Temperature Designator
Package Designator
Z : TSSOP
Revision Number
A = 1st Silicon
Generic Part Number
Designated Family Number
Company Initials
Packaging Designator for Tape and Reel
This device is Pb free and RoHS compliant
DOC#: SP-AP-0015  (Rev. AA)                                                                                                                                        Page 8 of 11
SL28SRC01
Package Diagrams
16-pin TSSOP
DOC#: SP-AP-0015  (Rev. AA)                                                                                                                                        Page 9 of 11
SL28SRC01
Document History Page
Document Title: SL28SRC01 PCI Express Gen 2 & Gen 3 Clock Generator
REV. ECR# Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
1.0 09/13/09 JMA New datasheet